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Welcome to the Autumn Term! 

We hope that the children have enjoyed their first two weeks back in school. We have 
been very proud of the way they have all settled into their new classes and how well our 
new Reception children have done at the end of their first full week of school. Well done 

everyone! 

By now, you should have received an information letter from your child’s class teacher, 
which includes details of the class routines and curriculum for the autumn term. We hope 
you found this useful. Please get in touch with class teachers if you have any questions or 

would like any further information. 

Reading and Phonics Meeting 

We would like to invite parents/carers of children in Reception, Year 1 and Year 2 to a 
meeting about our phonics scheme, Little Wandle, how we teach early reading and phon-
ics here at Twiss Green and how you can support your child at home. The meeting will be 

held on Tuesday 11th October at 9am in the school hall. 

Following the meeting, you will be invited to spend time in your child’s class to take part 
in a reading/phonics session alongside them. 

We hope you will all be able to join us! 
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Autumn Term Diary Dates 

 

 

Please note—these dates may be added to/amended, particularly the Christmas dates. We 

will always aim to give you as much notice as we can. 

 

 

 

 

Friday 30th September Celebration of the life of Queen Elizabeth II—details to be 

decided by our School Council 

Friday 7th October Whole school focus on our vision: Achieving, Caring and 

Growing Together 

Monday 10th October World Mental Health Day 

10th—14th October Focus on our value of resilience 

Tuesday 11th October Reading and Phonics meeting for parents/carers of chil-

dren in Reception, Year 1 and Year 2 

Wednesday 12th October Harvest assembly—children will be asked to bring in dona-

tions for Warrington Foodbank 

Wednesday 12th October Open evening for Reception 2023, 4-6pm 

Thursday 20th October Open morning for Reception 2023, 9.30—11am 

Friday 21st October PTFA Halloween disco 

Friday 4th November PTFA Firework Faces and Fireworks Extravaganza 

Wednesday 9th and Thursday 10th 

November 

Parents’ Evenings 

14th—18th November Anti-Bullying Week 

Monday 14th November Odd Socks Day 

Wednesday 16th November Open afternoon for Reception 2023, 1.15—2.45pm 

Friday 18th November Year 6 Sunshine Assembly 

Wednesday 23rd November Writing Curriculum Evening for parents/carers, 5pm 

Tuesday 29th November Parents/carers of children in Reception and KS1 are invited 

to join their child in class to make a Christmas decoration, 

2pm 

Wednesday 30th November Parents/carers of children in KS2 are invited to join their 

child in class to make a Christmas decoration, 2pm 

Tuesday 6th December Reception and KS1 Christmas performance, 9.30am 

Wednesday 7th December Reception and KS1 Christmas performance, 6pm 
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Sunshine Assemblies 

We have tried to act on your feedback about giving as much notice as possible for 

school events and providing opportunities for us to welcome you into school. There-

fore, please find below the dates for Sunshine Assemblies this year. In addition, each 

class will arrange a ‘share a lesson’ session, where family members will be invited 

into class to learn alongside their child. Class teachers will share dates for these ses-

sions as soon as possible. 

Sunshine Assembly Dates 2022/23: 

Reception: Friday 23rd June 2023, 2.30pm 

Year 1: Friday 19th May 2023, 2.30pm 

Year 2: Friday 28th April 2023, 2.30pm 

Year 3: Friday 24th March 2023, 2.30pm 

Year 4: Friday 10th February 2023, 2.30pm 

Year 5: Friday 20th January 2023, 2.30pm 

Year 6: Friday 18th November 2022, 2.30pm 

Thursday 8th December Christmas Jumper Day 

Friday 9th December Christmas Fair 

Tuesday 13th December Coffee and Carols 

Thursday 15th December Reception and KS1 Christmas Party Day 

Friday 16th December KS2 Christmas Party Day 

Date to be Confirmed KS2 Carol Service 
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Monday 19th September 

A reminder that in line with national guidance, school will be closed on Monday 19th September 

as a mark of respect for the Queen’s funeral. We will be open as usual on Tuesday 20th. 


